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Notice of Meeting & Agenda 

Monday 16 July 2018 

You are invited to attend the next Ordinary Meeting of Council to be held in the Council Chambers,  
62-64 Menangle Street Picton on Monday 16 July 2018 commencing at 6.30pm. 
 

 
Ally Dench 

Acting General Manager 

mailto:council@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au
http://www.wollondilly.nsw.gov.au/


 

 

Councillors 
 
 
 
EAST WARD 
Cr Matthew Deeth 0428 335 743 Email: matthew.deeth@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
Cr Noel Lowry 0406 047 086 Email: noel.lowry@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
Cr Matt Smith 0448 083 566 Email: matt.smith@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
 
CENTRAL WARD 
Cr Michael Banasik 0425 798 068 Email: michael.banasik@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
Cr Blair Briggs 0418 269 913 Email: blair.briggs@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
Cr Robert Khan 0407 705 100 Email: robert.khan@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
 
NORTH WARD 
Cr Matt Gould 0427 936 471 Email: matthew.gould@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
Cr Judith Hannan 0414 557 799  Email: judith.hannan@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
Cr Simon Landow  0415 406 719 Email: simon.landow@wollondilly.nsw.gov.au 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Business Papers will be available from Council’s Foyer or alternatively on Council’s website. 
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OPENING 
 

RECORDING OF THE MEETING 

In accordance with Council’s Code of Meeting Practice the electronic recording of the Council Meeting 
and the use of electronic media during the proceedings is not permitted.  This includes devices such 
as laptops, mobile phones, tape recorders and video cameras. 
 

WEBCAST NOTICE 

Members of the public are advised, in accordance with Section 18 of the Privacy and Personal 
Information Protection Act 1998 (PPIPA), that Wollondilly Shire Council records and webcasts live all 
Ordinary and Extraordinary Meetings of Council held in open session for the purpose of facilitating 
community access.  The webcasts are publicly available for viewing on Council’s website. 
 
Video footage collected is of the decision making body only, if you do not wish your image to be 
recorded please remain in the public gallery.  Your image, voice, personal and health information may 
be recorded, publicly broadcast and archived if you speak during the meeting and/or don’t remain in 
the space provided. 
 
The webcasts and webcast recordings are protected by copyright and owned by Council.  No part of 
the proceedings of a meeting of the Council may be recorded, copied or made available to others by 
members of the public without the authority of the Council. 
 
Council may be required to disclose recordings pursuant to the Government Information (Public 
Access) Act 2009, or where Council is compelled to do so by court order, warrant or subpoena or by 
any other legislation. 
 

NATIONAL ANTHEM 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COUNTRY 

APOLOGIES AND LEAVE OF ABSENCE REQUESTS 

DECLARATION OF INTEREST 

CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES 

 Ordinary Meeting of Council held on 18 June 2018 

ITEMS TO BE TABLED 

 449 Return Register 2017/18 

MAYORAL MINUTE 

SUSTAINABLE AND BALANCED GROWTH ................................................................................ 5 

 GR1 Voluntary Planning Agreement – 55-57 Menangle Street, Picton ............................... 7 
 GR2 Draft Amendments to Wollondilly Development Control Plan 2016 –  
  Vegetation Removal .................................................................................................. 11 
 GR3 Local Environmental Plan Review Program and Funding Agreement ...................... 19 
 GR4 Draft Application for Conferral of Biodiversity Certification for the Cross  
  Street Planning Proposal Site .................................................................................... 24 
 GR5 Cross Street Planning Proposal Post Exhibition Report ........................................... 32 
 GR6 Pre-Gateway Determination Planning Proposals within the Metropolitan  
  Rural Area .................................................................................................................. 47 
 GR7 Wilton New Town Update on NSW Government Response to Outstanding  
  Planning, Environment and Infrastructure Issues ...................................................... 71 
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